
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 02/14/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,754,413

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,892,133
1 01/20/25 Mon $12,354,962 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $8,900,000 2.244 2.1% 2.1% 3rd Payment 3,036,740
2 01/22/25 Wed $14,060,082 $30,729,352 $31,000,000 $13,800,000 2.244 2.4% 4.4% 4th Payment 3,188,577
3 01/25/25 Sat $22,292,998 $47,783,853 $46,000,000 $20,500,000 2.246 3.7% 8.0% 5th Payment 3,348,006

14.28% 5.00% 4 01/27/25 Mon $14,119,284 $58,567,986 $56,000,000 $24,900,000 2.246 2.4% 10.2% 6th Payment 3,515,406
18.30% 14.53% 5 01/29/25 Wed $16,632,432 $71,271,629 $69,000,000 $30,700,000 2.246 2.8% 12.7% 7th Payment 3,691,176

9.55% 10.97% 6 02/01/25 Sat $24,422,280 $88,363,584 $89,000,000 $40,300,000 2.207 4.1% 16.3% 8th Payment 3,875,735
19.08% 12.70% 7 02/03/25 Mon $16,813,488 $100,982,526 $100,000,000 $45,300,000 2.207 2.8% 18.7% 9th Payment 4,069,522
11.93% 8.91% 8 02/05/25 Wed $18,615,948 $114,954,259 $113,000,000 $51,200,000 2.207 3.1% 21.2% 10th Payment 4,272,998
10.82% 6.70% 9 02/08/25 Sat $27,064,192 $130,766,854 $133,000,000 $61,700,000 2.157 4.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 4,486,648
-0.93% 1.78% 10 02/10/25 Mon $16,656,960 $141,547,932 $142,000,000 $65,800,000 2.157 2.8% 26.9% 12th Payment 4,710,980
0.31% 3.78% 11 02/12/25 Wed $18,674,094 $153,634,583 $154,000,000 $71,400,000 2.157 3.1% 29.2% 13th Payment 4,946,529

2.00% 2.00% 12 02/15/25 Sat $27,605,476 $172,217,583 $172,000,000 $79,400,000 2.166 4.6% 32.5% 14th Payment 5,193,856
1.00% 1.00% 13 02/17/25 Mon $16,823,530 $183,151,905 $183,000,000 $84,500,000 2.166 2.8% 34.4% 15th Payment 5,453,549
1.94% 1.94% 14 02/19/25 Wed $19,035,624 $197,173,208 $240,000,000 $110,800,000 2.166 3.2% 36.5% 16th Payment 5,726,226
2.52% 2.52% 15 02/22/25 Sat $28,301,134 $218,019,321 $263,000,000 $121,400,000 2.166 4.7% 39.5% 17th Payment 6,012,537
3.00% 3.00% 16 02/24/25 Mon $17,328,235 $230,782,991 $285,000,000 $131,600,000 2.166 2.9% 41.2% 18th Payment 6,313,164
6.24% 6.24% 17 02/26/25 Wed $20,223,447 $245,679,223 $303,000,000 $139,900,000 2.166 3.4% 43.2% 19th Payment 6,628,822
8.23% 8.23% 18 03/01/25 Sat $30,630,317 $268,240,971 $331,000,000 $152,800,000 2.166 5.1% 46.1% 20th Payment 6,960,264
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/03/25 Mon $18,367,930 $281,770,462 $345,000,000 $159,300,000 2.166 3.1% 47.8% 21st Payment 7,308,277

11.31% 11.31% 20 03/05/25 Wed $22,510,719 $298,351,458 $251,000,000 $115,881,810 2.166 3.8% 49.8% 22nd Payment 7,673,691
11.24% 11.24% 21 03/08/25 Sat $34,073,165 $323,449,146 $274,000,000 $126,500,000 2.166 5.7% 52.6% 23rd Payment 8,057,375
15.00% 15.00% 22 03/10/25 Mon $21,123,119 $339,008,060 $340,000,000 $157,000,000 2.166 3.5% 54.3% 24th Payment 8,460,244
24.80% 24.80% 23 03/12/25 Wed $28,093,378 $359,701,143 $360,000,000 $166,200,000 2.166 4.7% 56.5% 25th Payment 8,883,256
16.46% 16.46% 24 03/15/25 Sat $39,681,608 $388,929,911 $404,000,000 $186,500,000 2.166 6.6% 59.3% 26th Payment 9,327,419
-5.00% -5.00% 25 03/17/25 Mon $20,066,963 $403,710,880 $416,000,000 $192,100,000 2.166 3.4% 60.7% 27th Payment 9,793,790

-13.09% -13.09% 26 03/19/25 Wed $24,415,955 $421,695,238 $439,000,000 $202,700,000 2.166 4.1% 62.3% 28th Payment 10,283,479
-2.00% -2.00% 27 03/22/25 Sat $38,887,976 $450,339,430 $473,000,000 $218,400,000 2.166 6.4% 64.7% 29th Payment 10,797,653
18.84% 18.84% 28 03/24/25 Mon $23,847,579 $467,905,134 $502,000,000 $231,800,000 2.166 4.0% 66.1% 30th Payment 11,337,536
23.39% 23.39% 29 03/26/25 Wed $30,126,846 $490,096,034 $526,000,000 $242,800,000 2.166 5.0% 67.8%
24.00% 24.00% 30 03/29/25 Sat $48,221,090 $525,614,832 $572,000,000 $264,100,000 2.166 7.9% 70.4% Total 183,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/14/2025


